F-3266 1 of 12 7-7-98
715809002 BUNDLE 2-6437
VALVE AND PLUMBING KIT INSTRUCTIONS
NEW HOLLAND TRACTORS
WITH TANDEM GEAR PUMP HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY MANUAL
Keep With Operator's Manual
Valve and plumbing kit can be installed using tools ordi-

lift and bucket cylinders several times to purge air out
of system, then retract cylinders and shut off tractor
engine. Add additional tractor hydraulic fluid as
specified in tractor owners manual to bring level of
hydraulic fluid up to full.
NOTE: When cycling loader, operate loader accord-
ing to operation decal (25). If direction of control lever
is wrong, or loader will not lower, recheck connec-
tions shown.
OR:
OR
715809002 BUNDLE 2-6437
F-3266 3 of 12 4-17-98
PARTS LIST
ITEM SMC NO. NH NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 44753 SML44753 VALVE, Walvoil 1
2 45040 SML45040 BRACKET, Valve Mounting 1
3 7438-1 SML74381 STRAP, Tarp 2
4 44750 SML44750 STAND, Remote, Handle 1
5 41304-3 SML413043 HOSE, 3/4 x 39" (Pressure) 1
6 36698-14 SML3669814 HOSE, 1/2 x 65" (Tank) 1
7 32844-3 00325059 FITTING, Adapter, 7/8-14 JIC x 7/8-14 JIC 1
8 6090-121 00043127 SCREW, Cap, 8MM-1.25 x 25MM 4
9 40655-1 SML406551 FITTING, TEE, 1-14 O-ring Face Seal, Swivel Nut Run 1
10 32844-9 86507102 FITTING, 1-1/16-12 O-Ring x 7/8-14 JIC 1
11 40654-1 00984054 FITTING, Elbow, 9/16-18 O-ring Face Seal x 7/16-20 SAE O-ring 1
12 G120214 00080681 WASHER, Lock, 5/16 4
13 44274-1 SML442741 PLUG, Square, Plastic 1
14 40639 SML40639 RETURN PORT, Fitting 1
15 44287 SML44287 BRACKET, Decal Mounting 1
16 40656-1 SML406561 HOSE, 1/4 x 48" 1
17 40777 SML40777 SHUTTLE VALVE 1
18 6147-8 SML61478 COUPLER, Female 4
19 8137-1 SML81371 STRAP, Adjustable Tie, 3/16 x 11 2
20 40776-1 SML407761 HOSE, 1/4 x 16" 1
21 32844-12 00139398 FITTING, Adapter, 9/16-18 O-ring x 7/16-20 JIC 1
22 G189298 00088964 SCREW, Cap, 5/16-18 x 4 3
23 6090-9 00325829 SCREW, Cap, 10MM-1.5MM x 45MM 4
24 8137-3 SML81373 STRAP, Adjustable, Tie, 1/2-x 20 2
25 38929 SML38929 DECAL, Loader Operation 1
26 G120393 0087362 WASHER, Flat, 5/16 3
27 36845-5 SML368455 HOSE, 1/2 x 120" 4
28 44795-2 SML447952 CABLE, Control (70") 2
29 44471 SML44471 HANDLE, Remote 1
30 44762 SML44762 CONNECTOR KIT, Cable 2
31 6137-6 SML61376 COUPLER, Male 4
32 36240-9 SML362409 RING, 1", Blue 2
36240-10 SML3624010 RING, 1", Red 2
36240-11 SML3624011 RING, 1", Yellow 2
36240-12 SML3624012 RING, 1", Green 2
33 39280-10 SML3928010 FITTING, Adapter, 7/8-14 O-ring x 1/2 NPT 4
34 34128-1 00182977 FITTING, Elbow, 7/8-14 JIC Swivel x 7/8-14 JIC, 90° 1
35 G9413447 00087382 NUT, Lock, 5/16-18 3
36 31213-3 SML312133 FITTING, Elbow, 1-1/16 O-ring x 1-1/16-12 JIC45 1
37 41301 SML41301 BRACKET, Angle 1
38 45184 SML45184 FITTING, Adapter, (Machined) 1
39 41302 SML41302 OIL LINE, Assembly 1
40 8222-5 SML8222-5 CLAMP, Tube 1
41 G180120 00255918 SCREW, Cap, 3/8-16 x 3/4 1
42 G120377 09637692 NUT, Hex, 3/8-16 1
43 41303-1 SML413031 HOSE, 5/8 x 20 (Dual Remote) 1
44 36249-2 SML362492 FITTING, Adapter, 3/4-16 DSPP x 7/8-14 JIC 1
BUNDLE 2-6437 715809002
7-7-98 4 of 12 F-3266
Inside Cable goes to
Float Spool